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Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2018 – 2019) 

Autumn term 2018 

Date Event Number of 

schools/participants 

Winners 

Friday 14th September 2018 

 

Adult football match: 

ATSA v LLG 

14 schools: 

26 adults 

ATSA – 5 

LLG – 0 

Monday 24th September 2018 

 

Sports Council:  

Donation to Brathay Trust 

9 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 25th, Wednesday 26th & 

Thursday 27th January 2018 

Mini Whistlers Referee Course 12 schools: 

169 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 26th September 2018 

 

Inline Roller Hockey taster 

session 

3 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

Monday 1st October 2018 Boxing taster session 4 schools: 

14 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 3rd October 2018 

 

Inline Roller Hockey taster 

session 

2 schools: 

8 children 

N/A 

Monday 8th October 2018 

 

VX taster session 4 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 10th October 2018 KS2 Swimming gala 

 

12 schools: 

95 children 

St. Michael’s 

Wednesday 10th October 2018 

 

Inline Roller Hockey taster 

session 

2 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

Friday 12th October 2018 

 

Sports Council: 

Shakerley Mosaic day 

8 schools: 

57 children 

N/A 

Monday 15th October 2018 

 

Y5/6 Quicksticks (hockey) 9 schools: 

71 children 

Holy Family 

Wednesday 17th October 2018 

 

KS2 Cross Country 13 schools: 

232 children 

St. Philip’s 

Wednesday 17th October 2018 

 

Inline Roller Hockey taster 

session 

2 schools: 

10 children 

N/A 

Monday 22nd October 2018 ATSA All Sports: 

Jenny Meadows Athletics 

5 schools: 

22 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 23rd October 2018 ATSA All Sports: 

Jenny Meadows Athletics 

5 schools: 

17 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 24th October 2018 ATSA All Sports: 

Fun Swim/First Aid 

5 schools: 

26 children 

N/A 

Thursday 25th October 2018 ATSA All Sports: 
Wigan Athletic Community Trust 

5 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

Friday 26th October 2018 ATSA All Sports: 
Leigh Centurions Community Trust 

5 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 30th October 2018 Sports Council meeting 10 schools: 

20 children 

N/A 

Friday 2nd November 2018 KS2 Inclusive Kurling 8 schools: 

39 children 

Hindsford 

Monday 12th November 2018 

 

 VX festival 4 schools: 

25 children 

Sacred Heart 

Wednesday 14th November 2018 

 

MUFCY4 Football festival 12 schools: 

91 children 

Wesley Methodists  

Monday 19th November 2018 

 

 Y5/6 Basketball 11 schools: 

82 children 

Sacred Heart 

Wednesday 21st November 2018 Smite! taster session 

 

3 schools: 

11 children 

N/A 

Thursday 22nd November & 

Thursday 29th November 2018 

Climbing Wall taster session 7 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Monday 26th November 2018 

 

Table Tennis taster session 5 schools: 

18 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 28th November 2018 KS2 Dance festival 8 schools: 

66 children 

Hindley Green  

Sacred Heart 

Monday 3rd December 2019 

 

Y5/6 Dodgeball 14 schools: 

104 children 

St. George’s Central 

Tuesday 4th December 2019 Shakerley Mosaic installed 5 schools: 

23 children 

N/A 
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Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2018 – 2019) 

Spring term 2019 

Date Event Number of 

schools/participants 

Winners 

Saturday 12th January 2019 

 

The Graham Jackett Primary 

Cross Country Challenge 

11 schools: 

231 children 

Y3/4 girls: St. George’s Central 

Y3/4 boys: St. Philip’s 

Y5/6 girls: St. Philip’s 

Y5/6 boys: Lowton West 

Overall girls: St. George’s Central 

Overall boys: St. Philip’s 

Overall winner: Wigan/Leigh 

January – March 2019 Mixed football leagues 

 

14 schools: 

138 children 

Atherton section: 

Parklee 

Tyldesley section: 

St. George’s Central 

Friday 18th January 2019 

 

KS1 Sportshall Athletics 

 

11 schools: 

135 children 

N/A 

Friday 25th January 2019 British Cycling 5 schools: 

40 children 

N/A 

Friday 8th February 2019 KS1 Inclusive Kurling 8 schools: 

39 children 

St. George’s Central 

Monday 11th February 2019 

 

Y3/4 Quicksticks (hockey) 7 schools: 

55 children 

St. George’s Central 

Monday 18th February 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

WIGLE Dance 

5 schools: 

22 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 19th February 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Trevor Painter Athletics 

3 schools: 

21 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 20th February 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Fun Swim/First Aid 

6 schools: 

27 children 

N/A 

Thursday 21st February 2019 ATSA All Sports: 
Wigan Athletic Community Trust 

5 schools: 

25 children 

N/A 

Friday 22nd February 2019 ATSA All Sports: 
Leigh Centurions Community Trust 

4 schools: 

13 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 26th February 2019 

 

First Aid for Sport 6 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 27th February 2019 

 

MUFC Y2 &Y3 Football festival 7 schools: 

80 children 

Y2: Hindsford 

Y3: St. George’s Central 

Wednesday 6th March 2019 Mini-Water-Polo 7 schools: 

65 children 

St. Philip’s 

Friday 8th March 2019 

 

Y3/4 Futsal 8 schools: 

48 children 

Holy Family 

Thursday 21st March 2019 

 

Golf taster session 7 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

 

Friday 22nd March 2019 

 

MUFC Y1 Football festival 5 schools: 

37 children 

Christ Church Chadderton  

Wednesday 27th March 2019 KS1 Dance festival 8 schools: 

64 children 

Garrett Hall 

Wednesday 3rd April 2018 

 

Ultimate Frisbee taster session  2 schools: 

14 children 

N/A 

 

Monday 8th April 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Miriam Bowyer Dance 

4 schools: 

26 children 

N/A 

Tuesday 9th April 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Boxing  

5 schools: 

32 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 10th April 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Mini Polo, Fun Swim & Games 

5 schools: 

27 children 

N/A 

Thursday 11th April 2019 ATSA All Sports: 
Wigan Athletic Community Trust 

5 schools: 

31 children 

N/A 

Friday 12th April 2019 ATSA All Sports: 
Leigh Centurions Community Trust 

4 schools: 

13 children 

N/A 

 



 
Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association  
 

 

Atherton and Tyldesley Sports Association – Event record (2018 – 2019) 

Summer term 2019 

Date Event Number of 

schools/participants 

Winners 

Thursday 2nd May 2019 Kick golf taster session 5 schools: 

24 children 

N/A 

 

Monday 14th May 2019 

 

Girls’ football festival 

(Atherton section) 

7 schools: 

58 children 

Parklee 

Thursday 16th May 2019 

 

Tag Rugby festival 14 schools: 

139 children 

St. Benedict’s 

Friday 17th May 2019 

 

Staff Kurling 5 schools: 

33 adults 

Mr Cooke, Mrs Cunningham and 

Mr Grogan: SGC 

Mr Fisher: Parklee 

Monday 20th May 2019 

 

Girls’ football festival 

(Tyldesley section) 

7 schools: 

61 children 

Sacred Heart 

Wednesday 22nd May 2019 

 

Sports weekend  

‘prep’ session 

11 schools: 

44 children 

N/A 

 

Wednesday 22nd May 2019 

 

Y5/6 Rounders festival 15 schools: 

164 children 

Garrett Hall 

Tuesday 28th May 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Jenny Meadows Athletics 

5 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Wednesday 29th May 2019 ATSA All Sports: 

Mini Polo, Fun Swim & Games 

5 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Thursday 30th May 2019 ATSA All Sports: 
Wigan Athletic Community Trust 

5 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

Friday 31st May 2019 ATSA All Sports: 
Miriam Bowyer Dance 

5 schools: 

30 children 

N/A 

June 2019 

 

Crown Green Bowling 5 schools: 

254 children 

N/A 

June 2019 

 

Girls Netball league 

 

10 schools: 

81 children 

Holy Family 

Friday 7th June 2019 

 

Sport Psychology 4 schools: 

15 children 

N/A 

Monday 10th June 2019 

 

Cycle Speedway  

taster session 

5 schools: 

20 children 

N/A 

Friday 14th June 2019 Chowbent football and 

netball festival 

(Atherton section) 

2 schools: 

36 children 

Football: Parklee 

Netball: Parklee  

Friday 14th June 2019 Mixed football ‘knock out festival’ 

(Tyldesley Section) 
7 schools: 

56 children 

Holy Family 

Wednesday 19th June 2019 KS2 Kwik Cricket 

(Atherton section) 

5 schools: 

41 children 

St. Philip’s 

Wednesday 19th June 2019 KS2 Kwik Cricket 

(Tyldesley section) 

5 schools: 

40 children 

Holy Family 

Monday 24th June 2019 

 

Cycle Speedway festival 5 schools: 

20 children 

St. Stephen’s 

Wednesday 26th June 2019 KS2 Kwik Cricket finals day 

 

3 schools: 

25 children 

St. Philip’s 

Thursday 27th June 2019 

 

Y3/4 Rounders festival 14 schools: 

143 children 

Holy Family 

Monday 1st July 2019 

 

Kickstarterz session 3 schools: 

12 children 

N/A 

Thursday 4thJuly 2019 

 

KS1 football festival 11 schools/2 teams: 

92 children 

Sporting team:  

Chowbent 

Team of the day: 

St. Stephen’s 

Friday 5th July –  

Sunday 7th July 2019 

 

Sports weekend 11 schools: 

44 children 

Overall boy: Chris Liptrot 

(St. Benedict’s) 

Overall girl: Lois Parr 

(St. Mary’s) 

Overall team:  St. Mary’s 



Thursday 11th July 2019 

 

Crown Green Bowling festival 3 schools: 

18 children 

St. Benedict’s 

Friday 12th July 2019 

 

Atherton and Tyldesley mixed 

football and girls’ football 

‘play off’ 

4 schools: 

37 children 

Mixed football: 

St. George’s Central 

 (Tyldesley section) 

Girls’ football: 

Sacred Heart 

 (Tyldesley section) 

Tuesday 16th July 2019 Vitality Netball World Cup 5 schools: 

48 children & 5 adults 

N/A 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


